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Assisted Living Residence Facilities 

Business Directory 2020 
 

 

BVM Chevy Chase, Tenant, LLC 

d/b/a Chevy Chase House 

 

Nicki Beekman 

Executive Director 

5420 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20015 

 (202) 686-5504 

(202) 537-0037 Fax 

Ccho.adm@merdiansenior.com 

 

 Resident Capacity -131 

 

Forest Hills of DC 

 

Elliot Roth 

Director 

4901 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20008 

(202) 966-7623 

(202) 362-6917 Fax 

ERoth@foresthillsdc.life 

 

 

Resident Capacity -33 

 

 

Joye Assisted Living Services  

[EPD Waiver]  

 

Gloria Ovidsa-Richardson 

Administrator 

 Address cannot be publically disclosed  

(301)728-5788  

(202) 758-0309 Fax 

Gloria.Richardson@joyeassistedliving.com 

 

 

 

Resident Capacity -8 

 

Forest Hills of DC 

2nd Location 

 

Forest Side Memory Care 

Elliot Roth 

Director 

2701 Military Rd, NW 

(202) 696-1908  

(202) 696-1923 Fax 

ERoth@foresthillsdc.life 

 

 

Resident Capacity -33 

 

 

Ingleside At Rock Creek 

 

Olayinka Oyekoya 

Health Services Administrator 

3050 Military Road, NW 

Washington, D.C.  20015 

(202) 363-8310 main 

(202)596-3122 Direct 

(202) 363-0950 Fax 

ooyekoya@inglesideonline.org 

 

DON-Emory Knight 
classiter@inglesideonline.org 

(Carol Lassiter Tarlowoh – Executive Assistant will 

receive correspondences)   

 

Resident Capacity -53 

 

 

Lucy Webb Hayes NTFDM d/b/a 

Grand Oaks Assisted Living 

 

Laurie Henley 

Executive Director 

5901 MacArthur Blvd, NW 

Washington, D.C.  20016 

(202) 349-3400 

 (202) 895-2928 Fax 

Lhenley3@jhmi.edu 

 

 

DON-Katelyn Manning  

 

 

 

Resident Capacity -200 
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Lisner Louise Dickson Hurt Home  

[EPD Waiver] 

 

Susan M. Hargreaves 

Administrator 

5425 Western Avenue. NW 

Washington, DC  20015 

(202) 966-6667 

(202) 362-0360 Fax 

shargreaves@LLDHhome.org 

 

Ward Orem-CEO-(703)608-5959 Cell 

Dana Prinkney –Executive .Assistant 

 

 

 

 

Resident Capacity -25 

 

 

Massachusetts Senior Care, LLC d/b/a The 

Residences at Thomas Circle 

 

Gail L. Jernigan 
Administrator 

1330 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20005 

(202) 628-3844 

(202)626-5789 Direct Number 

(202) 626-5981 Fax 

gjernigan@seniorlifestyle.com 

 

Scott McAlister-Executive Director 

 

 

 

 

Resident Capacity -55 

 

 

Sunrise on Connecticut Avenue 

 

 

Elizabeth Jansen 

Executive Director 

5111 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20008 

(202) 966-8020 

(202) 966-8044 Fax 

ConnecticutAve.ED@sunriseseniorliving.com   

 

 

 

Resident Capacity -120 

 

 

The Army Distaff Foundation, Inc. d/b/a 

Knollwood 

 

Tina Sandri, LNHA 

Administrator 

6200 Oregon Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC  20015 

(202) 541-0499 

Direct-(202)541-0102 

(202) 541-0400 Fax 

tsandri@armydistaff.org 

 

 

Resident Capacity -45 

 

2905 ALF, LLC d/b/a 

The Marigold at 11th Street 

[EPD Waiver] 

 

Dr. Rosalind Wright, Administrator 

Address cannot be publically disclosed 

(202) 671-6553 

(202) 265-1405 FAX 

marigoldadmin@comcase.net 

 

Resident Capacity -8 

 

 

Paradise at Georgia Avenue d/b/a 

Maple Heights Senior Living 

 

Carla Martin, Regional Director 

Kenneth Njoku, Executive Director 

5100 Georgia Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20011 

(202) 774-8553 

carla@psliving.com 

 

Bed Capacity-55 
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